Subject: Re: Postnatal care attendance - Liberia 2013 vs 2019
Posted by Malachi Arunda on Thu, 16 Mar 2023 13:53:01 GMT

View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Dear Tom,
Thank you.

The Liberia datasets for 2013 and 2019 indicate that over 85% PNC were performed by trained
medical personnel.

A quick analysis of the dataset for 2013 and 2019 for PNC first 48hours shows results below
(1691 attendance in 2013 and 642 in 2019). This means 2-3 times more PNC attendance by
trained personnel in 2013 than in 2019. Grateful if you can clarify this discrepancy.

In the reports PNC including first week of life for both 2013 &2019 - the tables for 2019 indicate
2096 -while in 2013 corresponding figure is 2650.
Also, kindly reshare the GitHub programs include a program for the PNC tables

2019
tab m71 if m71<=202

time after delivery |
postnatal check took |

place| Freq. Percent Cum.
__________________________ A e e -
immediately/in first hour | 77 11.99 11.99
hours: 1 | 104 16.20 28.19
102 | 50 7.79 35.98
103 | 17 2.65 38.63
104 | 10 1.56 40.19
105 | 6 0.93 41.12
106 | 3 0.47 41.59
107 | 3 0.47 42.06
108 | 2 0.31 42.37
109 | 1 0.16 42.52
110 | 4 0.62 43.15
111 | 2 0.31 43.46
112 | 6 0.93 44.39
113 | 1 0.16 44.55
114 | 1 0.16 44.70
120 | 1 0.16 44.86
124 | 6 0.93 45.79
133 | 1 0.16 45.95
148 | 2 0.31 46.26
172 | 1 0.16 46.42

days:1| 183 2850  74.92
202| 161 25.08  100.00
__________________________ B
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Total | 642  100.00

2013
tab m71 if m71<=202

Time after delivery |
postnatal check took |

place| Freq. Percent Cum.
__________________________ A o e -
Immediately/in first hour | 124 7.33 7.33
Hours: 1 | 495 29.27 36.61
102 | 210 12.42 49.02
103 | 79 4.67 53.70
104 | 52 3.08 56.77
105 | 26 1.54 58.31
106 | 38 2.25 60.56
107 | 11 0.65 61.21
108 | 10 0.59 61.80
109 | 5 0.30 62.09
110 | 11 0.65 62.74
111 | 2 0.12 62.86
112 | 11 0.65 63.51
115 | 1 0.06 63.57
116 | 1 0.06 63.63
118 | 2 0.12 63.75
122 | 2 0.12 63.87
124 | 27 1.60 65.46
Hours: number missing | 1 0.06 65.52

Days:1| 288 17.03  82.55
202| 295 17.45 100.00
__________________________ B

Total| 1,691  100.00
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